TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Refrescos Nacionales, C. Por A.		112/02/2010	CORPORATION: DOMINICAN REP

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Divan Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	Via Espana 122	
Internal Address:	Delta Tower 8th Floor	
City:	Panama	
State/Country:	PANAMA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PANAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0377512	COUNTRY CLUB
Registration Number:	2938227	COUNTRY CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-263-4300

Email: sdwoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1130

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033996.002(TBD)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Scott D. Woldow

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0659 OF \$65,00 03/7512

900178765

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1130
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott D. Woldow

Signature: /SW/

Date: 12/15/2010

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assignment COUNTRY CLUB USA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, REFRESCOS NACIONALES, C. POR A., a corporation organized and existing according to the Laws of the Dominican Republic, having its principal place of business at Carretera Sanchez Km. 4 1/2 Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all of the rights, titles and interests, including goodwill, in and to the following trademarks and trademark registrations:

Registration No. 2,938,227 for COUNTRY CLUB, of April 5, 2005 Registration No. 377,512 for COUNTRY CLUB, of May 07, 1940

(hereinafter, the "MARKS"); AND

WHEREAS, DIVAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing according to the Laws of Panama, having its principal place of business at Vía España 122, Delta Tower 8th Floor, Panama, Panama (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the all of the rights, titles and interests in and to the MARKS, and the goodwill encompassed and symbolized by the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's rights, titles and interests in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill encompassed and symbolized by the MARKS, and the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, has executed this agreement this 2nd day of December, 2010.

REFRESCOS NACIONALES, C. POR A.,

By:

Juan Manuel Ponce Díaz Legal Representative

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 12/15/2010